
 

 

 

 

 

QUOTATION  N O T I C E 

Sealed quotations are invited fromthe interested vendors/ suppliers for purchase and installation of Two 

nos. of 1.5 Ton Split “Air Conditioners” in the Department of Pharmaceutical Technology, University of 

North Bengal.  

All Quotations, to be submitted accompanying GST & PAN photocopies, duly stamped and signed, along 

with valid certificates as sole distributor/dealership. All documents must reach in sealed cover, to the 

Head, Department of Pharmaceutical Technology, University of North Bengal, Darjeeling 734013 within 

15 (Fifteen) days from the date of advertisement. For further query in this matter, please contact at 

8017238908, 9749398974. 

 

Terms and Condition: 

 

1. Copy of current year PT challan, Trade License, PAN card, GST registration certificate duly 

signed & stamped shall be accompanied with the technical bid documents. [Non Statutory 

Documents] 

2. Rate should be inclusive of all taxes and charges. However, rate of GST and amount should be 

shown separately.  

3. Quotation should be valid till March 31, 2022. 

4. Supply shall be done within 30 days after issuing supply order. 

5. Item(s) should be delivered in the Department of Pharmaceutical Technology, University of 

North Bengal. 

6. All payment will be made as per financial Rules of the University of North Bengal. 

7. Selection of the agency will be made on the basis of both technical and financial bids. The 

technical bid and the financial bid should be sealed by the bidder in separate cover duly 

superscribed and both the sealed covers are to be put in a bigger cover which should also be 

sealed and duly superscribed. The technical bids will be opened by the office at the first instance 

and evaluated. At the second stage, financial bids of only the technically acceptable offers will be 

opened for furnishing value and ranking before finalization and awarding of the contract. After 

evaluation the highest rate of discount (H1) financial bid from among the technically qualified 

bidders will be accepted. 

8. The University reserves the right to accept in part or in full or reject any or more quotation(s) 

without assigning any reason or cancel the tendering process and reject all quotations at any time 

prior to award of contract, without incurring any liability, whatever to the affected bidder or 

bidder(s). 

9. The last date for submission of the tender form is up to 05:30 P.M. of the 15 (Fifteen) days on and 

from the date of publication of the advertisement and will be opened on after two working days 

from stipulated time of the acceptance period at the office of the undersigned. 

10. For any clarification regarding tender please contact with the undersigned (Ph. No. 8017238908, 

9749398974). 

 

Registrar  

Advt. No. 25/R-2021 

Date: 16.08.2021 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

Items 

Specifications Preferred band Qty 

1. Air Conditioner  Power source: Corded 

Electric 

 Split AC with/without 

inverter compressor 

 1.5 Ton: Suitable for 110-

150sq feet 

 Energy Rating: 3-5 star, 

Annual Energy Consumption 

(as per energy label): 

Minimum units 

 Manufacturer Warranty: 1 

year on product, 1 year on 

condenser, 10 years on 

compressor 

 Full Copper Coil: Better 

cooling and requires low 

maintenance 

 Special Features: Inverter/ 

non-inverter LED Display, 

Intelligent sleep mode, self-

diagnosis, timer 

 Dust filter 

 Dehumidifier 

 Refrigerant gas: R32 – 

Environmentalfriendly – no 

ozone depletion potential 

 IDU dimension 

(<101*<23*<32 cms), ODU 

dimension (<97*<54*<65 

cms)& IDU weight <12 (kg) 

and ODU weight <38 (kg) 

 Included in the box: For Split 

AC: Indoor Unit, Outdoor 

Unit, Remote Control, User 

manual, Warranty Card 

 With Proper Installation 

 With Outdoor shade 

 With Bracket set 

Blue Star/ 

VOLTAS/ 

Daikin 

Two (02) 

 

 

 


